HEWLETT(hpY PACKARD
oe
2100 series computers
Manual of Diagnostics
" December 1974
02762-90035
The HP 2762 Terminal Printer Diagnostic tests the printer and keyboard functions
of HP 2762A and 2762B terminal printers. It is one of the 2100 series computer

PRINTER DIAGNOSTIC
STFO-CLFO-SFSO-SFCO E 102001 Basic interrupt failed; Value X
_ FAILURE (A=X) (A-register=X) indicates type code: .
X = 1means CLFO-SFSO
= 2 means CLFO-SFCO
= 3 means STFO-SFSO |
= 4 means STFO-SFCO
INT AFTER CLFO E 102002 Basic interrupt control failed.
| STFTSC-CLFTSC- E 102003 — Basic card control failure for Test
SFSTSC-SFCTSC (A-register=X) device Select Code (TSC). Value X
FAILURE (A=X) indicates type code:
- X =Q means SKF signalheld up
= |means CLF TSC-SFC TSC
= 2means CLF TSC-SFS TSC
= 3 means STF TSC-SFC TSC
= 4 means STF TSC-SFS TSC
STF ss SET E 102004 Select code screentest failed;
TSC FLAG ss = select code that caused failure. |
INT DURING HOLD OFF E 102005 —— interrupt occurred during I/O in-
INSTRUCTION (A-register=1) struction or JMP.
SECOND INT OCCURRED E 102005 TSC interrupted again after inter-
oo - (A-register=2) rupts were turnedback on.
NO INT. E 102005. | No interrupt occurred with TSC
(A-register=3) CONTROLand FLAG SETand
° interrupt system ON.
INT INCORRECT E 102005 Interrupt system didnot execute
_(A-register=4) interrupt properly.
CLCO OR CLC TSC E 102006 Interrupt occurred after CLC 0 or
FAILED (A=X) (A-register=X) CLC TSC; Value X indicates type
code: X= 1means CLC TSC
PRESS PRESET = 2 means CLC 0
(EXTERNAL & INTERNAL) Cc 102000. Operator keys-in PRESET at com-
puter operator panel; restarts at
: program location 2g.
FLAG DID NOT SET E 102007 PRESET did not set the flag.
 SRESTE ECPI Tem cesses ce
17
Table 5, Messages to Operator (Continued)
Octal MDR
(A- & B-reg)
Message C/E (HALT Code) Test Meaning
INT SYSTEM NOT CLEARED E 102007 7 Manual entry of PRESETdid not
AFTER PRESET (A-register=2) clear interrupt.
BASIC 1/0 COMP C — — All Basic I/O tests (1-7) selected
: have been completed.
DATA REGISTER PICKING E 102010 8 Eight bit data register is picking
UP BITS (A-register = 1, up bits; B-register holds actual
B-register=data) data received:
DATA REGISTER DROPPING E 102010 8 Eight bit data register is dropping
BITS (A-register=2, bits; B-register holds actual data
. B-register=data) received.
BUSY STATUS E 102011 9 Clock ENABLEbit was set when
(A-register=1) test device. interface card was idle. |
NO BUSY STATUS E 102011 9 Clock ENABLEbit did not set when
(A-register=2) the clock was started.
BUSY WENT DOWN E 102011 9 Clock ENABLEbit cleared signal-
BUT NO INT (A-register=3) ling completion, but I/O flag for
device being tested did notset.
OSC FAST E 102011 9 Oscillator is running too fast.
(A-register=4)
OSC SLOW E 102011 9 Oscillator is running too slow.
(A-register=5) |
CLOCK DID NOT E 102011 9 Clock ENABLEis still up; no inter-
TIME OUT (A-register=6) rupt has occurred.
VT & FF OPTION Cc — 12 Bit 10 of switch register not set
NOT CONFIGURED during start up procedure.
TEST 12 ABORTED
VT & FF TEST Cc — 12 Install VTFF disc with following
PUNCH VT&FF DISC characteristics:
INSTALL VTFF DISC a. VT holes at lines 16, 33 and 49
AS DESCRIBED IN MOD
TYPE CONTROL s TO b. FF hole at line 66
SIGNAL READY Key in CONTROL/owercase s to